FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-08-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101425696

07-17-2000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADFMARKS ONLY

7.17.00

U.S. Patent & TMO/c/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
<u>χ</u> New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Conveying Party	Other			
Conveying Fairty	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Pride Health Care, Inc.				
Formerly	75489160			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	ion Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Pride Mobility Product	s Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 182 Susquehanna Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Exeter	PA 18643			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
/07/2000 NTHAI1 00000200 75489160 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
40.00 0				
Fr.482 675.00 DP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0605

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 972-1965	
Name Charles N. Quinn	
Address (line 1) Saul, Ewing, Remick & Saul LLP	
Address (line 2) 1500 Market Street, 38th Floor	
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19102-2186	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75317818 75379382 75488140 1423738 1887888 1989622	
75377494 75489153 1790294 1944586	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 27	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 715.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1089	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
Bruce D. George 1 1 10 00 7 10 00	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0606 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Pride Health Care, Inc.	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership χ Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization De	laware
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if a	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Pride Mobility Products C	orporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 182 Susquehanna Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Exeter City	P A 18643 State/Country Zip Code
	M desument to be recorded in on
	ited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is
χ Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Corporation Association Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Pennsylvania Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Pennsylvania Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Pennsylvania Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s)	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Pennsylvania Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s) 75489160	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Pennsylvania Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2103764
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s) 75489160 75523162	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Pennsylvania Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2103764 2244852 2047136
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s) 75489160 75523162	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Pennsylvania tion Number(s)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Trademark Application Number(s) 75489160 75523162	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Pennsylvania Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2103764 2244852 2047136 2191445

TRADEMARK REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0607

Snofilm Number	111	Flied with the Depa	artment of State on	JAN 0 6 195
ntity Number <u>2850220</u>			Kim Py	gurguelle
ARTICLES OF MER	GER-DOMESTI DSC8 15-1925 (ACTING C BUSINESS CO	CREATION	forwealth (1)
In compliance with the requirements of 15 apporations, desiring to effect a merger, hereby st	i Pa.C.S. § 1926 (rela ate that:	ing to articles of merg	er or consolidation).	the undersigned busin
The name of the corporation surviving the merge	eris: <u>PRIDE MOBI</u>	LITY PRODUCTS,	CORPORATION	
(Check and complete one of the following):				
X The surviving corporation is a domestic bu Commonwealth or (b) name of its commer authorized to correct the following informal	cial registered office p	rovider and the count	y of venue is (the De	office in this epartment is hereby
(a) 182 Susquehanna Avenue	Exeter	PA	18643	Luzerne
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered	Odea Beerden			County
For a corporation represented by a comme corporation is located for venue and official. The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department).	Il publication purpose: rign business corporal rd office in this Comm	ion incorporated unde powealth or (b) name	r the laws of	gistered office provide
corporation is located for venue and officia The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registere	Il publication purpose: rign business corporal rd office in this Comm	ion incorporated unde powealth or (b) name	r the laws of	gistered office provide
corporation is located for venue and official The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registere and the county of venue is (the Department Department):	Il publication purpose: rign business corporal rd office in this Comm	ion incorporated unde powealth or (b) name	r the laws of	gistered office provide
corporation is located for venue and officia The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registere and the county of venue is (the Department Department): (a) Number and Street	al publication purpose: rign business corporat righ diffice in this Commit rt is hereby authorized City	i. ion incorporated unde onwealth or (b) name I to correct the followin	r the laws of of its commercial re- g information to con	gistered office provide form to the records of County
corporation is located for venue and official The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registers and the county of venue is (the Department Department): (a)	Il publication purpose: rign business corporat rign business corporat rid office in this Comm rt Is hereby authorized City Office Provider cricial registered office	ion incorporated under convealth or (b) name I to correct the followin State	r the laws of of its commercial re- g information to con Zip	gistered office provide form to the records of County
corporation is located for venue and officia The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registere and the county of venue is (the Department Department): (a)	al publication purpose: rign business corporat d office in this Comm at Is hereby authorized City Office Provider cricial registered office I publication purposes foreign business corp	ion incorporated under provider, the county in country	r the laws of	gistered office provide form to the records of County
corporation is located for venue and officia The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registere and the county of venue is (the Department Department): (a)	al publication purpose: rign business corporat d office in this Comm at Is hereby authorized City Office Provider cricial registered office I publication purposes foreign business corp	ion incorporated under provider, the county in country	r the laws of	gistered office provide form to the records of County
corporation is located for venue and officia The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registere and the county of venue is (the Department Department): (a)	all publication purposes right business corporat right office in this Comm rit Is hereby authorized City Office Provider critical registered office I publication purposes foreign business corp rithe laws of such don	ion incorporated under convealth or (b) name of to correct the following state State provider, the county in coration incorporated unicidiary jurisdiction is: City Lith or name of its communicidiary parties of it	r the laws of of its commercial regig information to con Zip Zip (b) shall be deemed ander the laws of State marcial registered o	gistered office provide of form to the records of County County d the county in which the county in which the county in which the county in which the county in the county i
corporation is located for venue and official The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registere and the county of venue is (the Department Department): (a)	Il publication purpose: rign business corporat rid office in this Comm rit Is hereby authorized City Office Provider ricial registered office Il publication purposes foreign business corp rithe laws of such don re in this Commonwe; corporation and quali	ion incorporated under convealth or (b) name of the country in the country in coration incorporated undiciliary jurisdiction is: City Ci	r the laws of	gistered office provides form to the records of County County dithe county in which to the county in which to the county in which to the provider and the a party to the plan of
corporation is located for venue and official The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registere and the county of venue is (the Department): (a)	al publication purposes rign business corporat righ diffice in this Comm rit is hereby authorized City Office Provider ricial registered office I publication purposes foreign business corp rithe laws of such don the in this Commonwes corporation and qualified red Office or Name of	ion incorporated under convealth or (b) name if to correct the following state State State provider, the county in coration incorporated undicidiary jurisdiction is: City Lith or name of its comfied foreign business of the commercial Regist exercises.	r the laws of	County County County d the county in which to the county of the county of the county of the plan of the county of the
corporation is located for venue and official The surviving corporation is a qualified fore and the (a) address of its current registere and the county of venue is (the Department Department): (a)	al publication purposes rign business corporat righ diffice in this Comm rit is hereby authorized City Office Provider ricial registered office I publication purposes foreign business corp rithe laws of such don the in this Commonwes corporation and qualified red Office or Name of	ion incorporated under convealth or (b) name if to correct the following state State State provider, the county in coration incorporated undicidiary jurisdiction is: City Lith or name of its comfied foreign business of the commercial Regist exercises.	r the laws of	County County County d the county in which to the provider and the a party to the plan of the county.

PA Dapt. of State

	71 1 .					•
4. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following	na).	*				
•				St-1-		
X The plan of merger shall be effective upon filing	g these Atticles of Merg	er in the D	eparunent or	State.		
The plan of merger shall be effective on:	Date		at		Hou	Jr .
5. The manner in which the plan of merger was adopted	by each domestic corpo	oration la a	s follows:			
Name of Corporation	lin.	Manne animous	er of Adoption	Consent	of	Directors and
PRIDE HEALTH CARE, INC.				Consent	of	Stockholders d 12/28/98
PRIDE MOBILI** PRODUCTS, CORPORATIO	Ūn.	animous	Written	Consent Consent	of of	Directors and Stockholders
(Strike out this parayr. If no foreign corporation is a approved, as the case may be, by the foreign busines accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which if (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following. The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhibit A business that amend or constitute the operative Articles of date of the plan are set forth in full in Exhibit A and the p	t is incorporated. Ing): I attriched hereto and in stone of certain provision of the state of t	nade a part na from file urviving co	hereof. d plans) the progration as	provisions, if in effect sub:	any,	of the plan of merger ent to the effective
at the principal place of business of the surviving	g corporation, the addr	de a part n ess of whic	ereor. The ru h is:	il text of the	plan	of merger is on file
,	g corporation, the addr	ess of whic	h is:	ni text or the	plan	Of Weider is on me
at the principal place of business of the surviving 182 Susquehanna Avenue Number and Street	g corporation, the address Exeter City	ess of whice	ereor. The fu h is: PA State	18643 Zip	plan	Luzerne County

O